V1 Iomax Tol.
Model Number
Output #1 Output #2 Max.
Output
Power
37.5~64 Watts
Single/Dual/Triple Output
Open Frame Type for Medical

Ripple and noise is maximum peak to peak voltage value measured
at output within 20 MHz bandwidth, at rated line voltage and output
load ranges, and with a 10 uF tantalum capacitor in parallel with a
0.1 uF ceramic capacitor across the output.
*
*
The output voltages of a multiple output model may go outside of the stated tolerance when an output load current is out of stated limits.
All models may be operated at no-load without damage.
Maximum current of output #1 of multi-output models can be 8 A at CFM forced air provided by user5 .
R-N
Max.
(mV)
Output #3
Iomin V3 Iomax Tol.IominV2 Iomax Tol.Iomin
FPM060-S050 5.00 11.0 ± 2 100 55W
FPM060-S120 12.0 5.00 ± 2 120 60W
FPM060-S150 15.0 4.30 ± 2 150 64W
FPM060-S240 24.0 2.70 ± 2 240 64W
FPM060-S480 48.0 1.35 ± 2 480 64W
FPM060-D023 +5V 0.5A 6.0A ±3% +12V 0.1A 3.0A ±5% 55W
FPM060-D025 +5V 0.5A 6.0A ±3% +24V 0.1A 1.5A ±5% 55W
FPM060-T031 +5V 0.5A 6.0A ±3% +12V 0.1A 3.0A ±5% -12V 0.0A 0.5A ±4% 55W
FPM060-T031-5 +5V 0.5A 6.0A ±3% +3.3V 0.0A 1.5A ±5% +12V 0.0A 0.5A ±4% 37.5W
FPM060-T032 +5V 0.5A 6.0A ±3% +15V 0.1A 2.4A ±5% -15V 0.0A 0.5A ±4% 55W
OUTPUT CONNECTOR PIN CHART
Connector:
CN1:Molex header or equivalent mating
with Molex housing or equivalent

chassis
-
“＊“
.
V1 Return
2
Common
4
3
+V1
N.C.
Return
1
PIN NO SINGLE TRIPLEDUAL
Your Smart Choice in Power Quality Products , Fast response , Low cost
FPM060-T039 +5V 0.5A 6.0A ±3% +24V 0.1A 1.5A ±5% -12V 0.0A 0.5A ±4% 55W
6
5 V3N.C.
Common
Return